



1

926pil58o24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 58 OF 2024

**TULSHIRAM NARAYANRAO DHOND AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Shri Balaji B. Yenge, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Shri R.K. Ingole, AGP for the Respondents/State.

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE :- 01st August, 2024

Per Court :-

1. **Issue notice** to the Respondents. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of all the Respondents.
2. By consent of the parties, **list this matter on 06.08.2024 for dictating orders.**

kps

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)